Evaluates: MAX17630
5V Output-Voltage Application
MAX17630C5EVKIT# Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17630C5EVKIT# Evaluation Kit (EV kit) pro-
vides a proven design to evaluate the MAX17630C high-
efficiency, synchronous step-down DC-DC converter. The
EV kit provides 5V/1A at the output from a 6.5V to 36V

MAX17630C5EVKIT# EVKIT
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
MAX17630C5EVKIT# EV Kit Bill of Materials
S.No Designator Description Quantity Manufacturer Part Number
1 C1 2.2µF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1206) 1 TDK C3216X7R1H225K160AE
2 C2 2.2µF, 10%, 10V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 MURATA GRM188R71A225KE15
3 C3 5600pF, 2%, 25V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GRM1555C1H562GE01
4 C4 22µF, 20%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 MURATA GRM32ER71E226ME15
5 C5, C10 0.1µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 2 TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV
6 C11, C15 150pF, 10%, 100V, X7R, ceramic capacitor (0402) 2 TDK C1005C0G2A151J050BA
7 C9 0.1µF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 TDK C1005X7R1H104K050BE
8 C6 ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC; 22UF; 50V; TOL = 20%; MODEL = FK SERIES 1 PANASONIC EEE-TG1H220P
9 L1 INDUCTOR, 15µH; 20%; 3.9A (5mm x 5mm) 1 COILCRAFT  XAL5050-153ME
10 R1 RESISTOR, 3.32MΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M32FK
11 R2 RESISTOR, 787kΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW0402787KFK
12 R3 RESISTOR, 243kΩ, 1% (0402) 1 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2433
13 R4 RESISTOR, 53.6kΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040253K6FK
14 R6 RESISTOR, 10KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
15  R7 RESISTOR, 0Ω (0402) 2 PANASONIC ERJ-2GE0R00
16 U1
HIGH-EFFICIENCY; SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN DC-DC CONVERTER (TQFN16-
EP 3mm x 3mm)